OFFICIAL VOTES CAST

RUN DATE:05/14/14 01:14 PM

PRECINCTS COUNTED (OF 16)
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL

BALLOTS
BALLOTS
BALLOTS
BALLOTS
BALLOTS

CAST
CAST
CAST
CAST
CAST

TOTAL.
REPUBLICAN
DEMOCRATIC .
LIBERTARIAN.
NONPARTISAN.

VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL

RICHARDSON COUNTY, NEBRASKA
PRIMARY ELECTION

TOTAL VOTES

16
6,024
1,786
1,276

418
4
88

MAY 13, 2014
STATISTICS
EARLY VOTE
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159
55

10
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OFFICIAL VOTES CAST

RUN DATE:05/14/14 01:14 PM

Senator
Vote for 1
Clifton R. Johnson
Shane Osborn
Sid Dinsdale
Ben Sasse
Bart McLeay.
WRITE-IN.
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

Representative in Congress

Vote for 1
Tom Brewer
Adrian Smith
WRITE-IN.

Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

Governor
Vote for 1
Tom Carlson.
Beau McCoy
Jon Bruning.
Mike Foley
Pete Ricketts
Bryan Slone.
WRITE-IN.
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

Secretary of State
Vote for 1
John A. Gale
WRITE-IN.
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

State Treasurer
Vote for 1
Don Stenberg . .

Christopher Costello.

WRITE-IN.
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

TOTAL VOTES

16
275
210
657

67

1,229

50

466
704

1,174

105

37
413
303
202
275

24

1,256

19

988
991

285

976
166

1,145

131

RICHARDSON COUNTY, NEBRASKA
PRIMARY ELECTION
MAY 13,

2014
Republican

39.
59.
.34

99.
.30

85.
14.
.26

69

70

24

EARLY VOTE

48
99

147

13

132

132

27

122
21

143

16

REPORT-EL45A

ELECTION DAY PROVISIONAL V

14
234
178
580

64
074

41

417
602

023

92

34
380
256
172
236

19
099

13

852

855

258

850
145

998

115
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OFFICIAL VOTES CAST

RUN DATE:05/14/14 01:14 PM

Attorney General
Vote for 1
Doug Peterson
Pete Pirsch.
Brian Buescher.
Mike Hilgers
WRITE-IN.
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

State Auditor
Vote for 1
Charlie Janssen
Larry Anderson.
WRITE-IN.
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

County Sheriff
Vote for 1

Randy Houser

Timothy Hersh
Don Pounds

WRITE-IN.

Total

Over Votes

Under Votes

RICHARDSON COUNTY, NEBRASKA
PRIMARY ELECTION
MAY 13, 2014

Republican
TOTAL VOTES % EARLY VOTE
399 36.34 52
140 12.75 29
325 29.60 27
231 21.04 28
3 .27 0
1,098 136
0 0
178 23
564 58.32 69
399 41.26 49
4 .41 0
967 118
0 0
309 41
335 26.52 45
238 18.84 19
687 54.39 90
3 .24 1
1,263 155
0 0
13 4

OFFICIAL VOTES CAST

REPORT-EL45A

ELECTION DAY PROVISIONAL V

345
109
298
203
958

155

491
350

845

268

290
218
594
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OFFICIAL VOTES CAST

RUN DATE:05/14/14 01:14 PM

Senator
Vote for 1
Larry Marvin
Dave Domina.
WRITE-IN.
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

Representative in Congress

Vote for 1
Mark Sullivan
WRITE-IN.

Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

Governor
Vote for 1
Chuck Hassebrook
WRITE-IN.
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

Secretary of State
Vote for 1
WRITE-IN.
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

State Treasurer
Vote for 1
Michael J. O'Hara.
WRITE-IN.
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

Attorney General
Vote for 1
Janet Stewart
Allan J. Eurek.
WRITE-IN.
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

RICHARDSON COUNTY, NEBRASKA
PRIMARY ELECTION
MAY 13, 2014

Democratic
TOTAL VOTES < EARLY VOTE
147 42.73 27
194 56.40 23
3 .87 0
344 50
0 0
74 5
318 98.45 48
5 1.55 0
323 48
0 0
95 7
342 97.71 49
8 2.29 0
350 49
0 0
68 6
17 100.00 2
17 2
0 0
401 53
319 98.46 49
5 1.54 0
324 49
0 0
94 6
241 67.51 38
113 31.65 12
3 .84 1
357 51
1 0
60 4
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120
171

294

69

270

275

88

293
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62
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RUN DATE:05/14/14 01:14 PM

State Auditor
Vote for 1
Amanda McGill
WRITE-IN.
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

RICHARDSON COUNTY, NEBRASKA
PRIMARY ELECTION
MAY 13, 2014

Democratic
TOTAL VOTES < EARLY VOTE
321 99.38 46
2 .62 0
323 46
0 0
95 9
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OFFICIAL VOTES CAST

RUN DATE:05/14/14 01:14 PM

Senator
Vote for 1
WRITE-IN.
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

Representative in Congress
Vote for 1
WRITE-IN.
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

Governor
Vote for 1
Mark G. Elworth Jr.
WRITE-IN.
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

Secretary of State
Vote for 1
Ben Backus
WRITE-IN.
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

State Treasurer
Vote for 1
Michael Knebel.
WRITE-IN.
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

Attorney General
Vote for 1
WRITE-IN.
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

State Auditor
Vote for 1
WRITE-IN.
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

RICHARDSON COUNTY, NEBRASKA
PRIMARY ELECTION
MAY 13, 2014

Libertarian

TOTAL VOTES < EARLY VOTE
0 0
0 0
0 0
4 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
4 0
3 100.00 0
0 0
3 0
0 0
1 0
3 100.00 0
0 0
3 0
0 0
1 0
3 100.00 0
0 0
3 0
0 0
1 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
4 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
4 0
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OFFICIAL VOTES CAST RICHARDSON COUNTY, NEBRASKA OFFICIAL VOTES CAST
PRIMARY ELECTION
MAY 13, 2014
RUN DATE:05/14/14 01:14 PM REPORT-EL45A PAGE 007

TOTAL VOTES % EARLY VOTE ELECTION DAY PROVISIONAL V

State Board of Education
Vote for 1

Patricia Timm . . . . . . . . . 745 56.18 91 650 4
Christine Lade. . . . . . . . . 572 43.14 67 505 0
WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . . 9 .68 0 9 0
Total . . . . . . . . . 1,326 158 1,164 4
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0 0 0 0
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 460 66 394 0
NE Board of Regents
Vote for 1
Rob Schafer. . . . . . . . . . 746 48.07 78 665 3
Steve Glenn. . . . . . . . . . 609 39.24 71 537 1
Robert J. Prokop . . . . . . . . 194 12.50 41 153 0
WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . . 3 .19 0 3 0
Total . . . . . . . . . 1,552 190 1,358 4
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0 0 0 0
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 234 34 200 0
Southeast Comm College
Vote for 1
Ed Heiden . . . . . . . . . . 306 22.57 36 266 4
Milan Tomek. . . . . . . . . . 553 40.78 70 483 0
Donald Reiman . . . . . . . . . 300 22.12 34 266 0
Tim C. Pendrell . . . . . . . . 190 14.01 16 174 0
WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . . 7 .52 0 7 0
Total . . . . . . . . . 1,356 156 1,196 4
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 4 1 3 0
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 426 67 359 0



