

RUN DATE:05/14/14 01:14 PM

STATISTICS

REPORT-EL45A PAGE 001

TOTAL VOTES % EARLY VOTE ELECTION DAY PROVISIONAL V

PRECINCTS COUNTED (OF 16) . . . . .	16	100.00		
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL . . . . .	6,024			
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. . . . .	1,786		224	1,558
BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN . . . . .	1,276	71.44	159	1,113
BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC . . . . .	418	23.40	55	363
BALLOTS CAST - LIBERTARIAN. . . . .	4	.22	0	4
BALLOTS CAST - NONPARTISAN. . . . .	88	4.93	10	78
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL . . . . .		29.65		0

TOTAL VOTES % EARLY VOTE ELECTION DAY PROVISIONAL V

## Senator

Vote for 1

Clifton R. Johnson . . . . . . .	16	1.30	2	14	0
Shane Osborn . . . . . . .	275	22.38	41	234	0
Sid Dinsdale . . . . . . .	210	17.09	32	178	0
Ben Sasse . . . . . . .	657	53.46	73	580	4
Bart McLeay. . . . . . .	67	5.45	3	64	0
WRITE-IN. . . . . . .	4	.33	0	4	0
Total . . . . . . .	1,229		151	1,074	4
Over Votes . . . . . . .	0		0	0	0
Under Votes . . . . . . .	50		9	41	0

## Representative in Congress

Vote for 1

Tom Brewer . . . . . . .	466	39.69	48	417	1
Adrian Smith . . . . . . .	704	59.97	99	602	3
WRITE-IN. . . . . . .	4	.34	0	4	0
Total . . . . . . .	1,174		147	1,023	4
Over Votes . . . . . . .	0		0	0	0
Under Votes . . . . . . .	105		13	92	0

## Governor

Vote for 1

Tom Carlson. . . . . . .	37	2.95	3	34	0
Beau McCoy . . . . . . .	413	32.88	33	380	0
Jon Bruning. . . . . . .	303	24.12	45	256	2
Mike Foley . . . . . . .	202	16.08	30	172	0
Pete Ricketts . . . . . . .	275	21.89	37	236	2
Bryan Slone. . . . . . .	24	1.91	5	19	0
WRITE-IN. . . . . . .	2	.16	0	2	0
Total . . . . . . .	1,256		153	1,099	4
Over Votes . . . . . . .	1		0	1	0
Under Votes . . . . . . .	19		6	13	0

## Secretary of State

Vote for 1

John A. Gale . . . . . . .	988	99.70	132	852	4
WRITE-IN. . . . . . .	3	.30	0	3	0
Total . . . . . . .	991		132	855	4
Over Votes . . . . . . .	0		0	0	0
Under Votes . . . . . . .	285		27	258	0

## State Treasurer

Vote for 1

Don Stenberg . . . . . . .	976	85.24	122	850	4
Christopher Costello. . . . . . .	166	14.50	21	145	0
WRITE-IN. . . . . . .	3	.26	0	3	0
Total . . . . . . .	1,145		143	998	4
Over Votes . . . . . . .	0		0	0	0
Under Votes . . . . . . .	131		16	115	0

	TOTAL VOTES	%	EARLY VOTE	ELECTION DAY	PROVISIONAL V
--	-------------	---	------------	--------------	---------------

## Attorney General

Vote for 1

Doug Peterson . . . . . . . . . .	399	36.34	52	345	2
Pete Pirsch. . . . . . . . . .	140	12.75	29	109	2
Brian Buescher. . . . . . . . . .	325	29.60	27	298	0
Mike Hilgers . . . . . . . . . .	231	21.04	28	203	0
WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . .	3	.27	0	3	0
Total . . . . . . . . . .	1,098		136	958	4
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . .	0		0	0	0
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . .	178		23	155	0

## State Auditor

Vote for 1

Charlie Janssen . . . . . . . . . .	564	58.32	69	491	4
Larry Anderson. . . . . . . . . .	399	41.26	49	350	0
WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . .	4	.41	0	4	0
Total . . . . . . . . . .	967		118	845	4
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . .	0		0	0	0
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . .	309		41	268	0

## County Sheriff

Vote for 1

Randy Houser . . . . . . . . . .	335	26.52	45	290	0
Timothy Hersh . . . . . . . . . .	238	18.84	19	218	1
Don Pounds . . . . . . . . . .	687	54.39	90	594	3
WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . .	3	.24	1	2	0
Total . . . . . . . . . .	1,263		155	1,104	4
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . .	0		0	0	0
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . .	13		4	9	0

	TOTAL VOTES	%	EARLY VOTE	ELECTION DAY	PROVISIONAL V
--	-------------	---	------------	--------------	---------------

## Senator

Vote for 1

Larry Marvin	147	42.73	27	120	0
Dave Domina.	194	56.40	23	171	0
WRITE-IN.	3	.87	0	3	0
Total	344		50	294	0
Over Votes	0		0	0	0
Under Votes	74		5	69	0

## Representative in Congress

Vote for 1

Mark Sullivan	318	98.45	48	270	0
WRITE-IN.	5	1.55	0	5	0
Total	323		48	275	0
Over Votes	0		0	0	0
Under Votes	95		7	88	0

## Governor

Vote for 1

Chuck Hassebrook	342	97.71	49	293	0
WRITE-IN.	8	2.29	0	8	0
Total	350		49	301	0
Over Votes	0		0	0	0
Under Votes	68		6	62	0

## Secretary of State

Vote for 1

WRITE-IN.	17	100.00	2	15	0
Total	17		2	15	0
Over Votes	0		0	0	0
Under Votes	401		53	348	0

## State Treasurer

Vote for 1

Michael J. O'Hara.	319	98.46	49	270	0
WRITE-IN.	5	1.54	0	5	0
Total	324		49	275	0
Over Votes	0		0	0	0
Under Votes	94		6	88	0

## Attorney General

Vote for 1

Janet Stewart	241	67.51	38	203	0
Allan J. Eurek.	113	31.65	12	101	0
WRITE-IN.	3	.84	1	2	0
Total	357		51	306	0
Over Votes	1		0	1	0
Under Votes	60		4	56	0

TOTAL VOTES % EARLY VOTE ELECTION DAY PROVISIONAL V

## State Auditor

Vote for 1

Amanda McGill . . . . .	321	99.38	46	275	0
WRITE-IN. . . . .	2	.62	0	2	0
Total . . . . .	323		46	277	0
Over Votes . . . . .	0		0	0	0
Under Votes . . . . .	95		9	86	0

	TOTAL VOTES	%	EARLY VOTE	ELECTION DAY	PROVISIONAL V
--	-------------	---	------------	--------------	---------------

## Senator

Vote for 1

WRITE-IN.	0	0	0	0
Total	0	0	0	0
Over Votes	0	0	0	0
Under Votes	4	0	4	0

## Representative in Congress

Vote for 1

WRITE-IN.	0	0	0	0
Total	0	0	0	0
Over Votes	0	0	0	0
Under Votes	4	0	4	0

## Governor

Vote for 1

Mark G. Elsworth Jr.	3	100.00	0	3	0
WRITE-IN.	0	0	0	0	
Total	3	0	3	0	
Over Votes	0	0	0	0	
Under Votes	1	0	1	0	

## Secretary of State

Vote for 1

Ben Backus	3	100.00	0	3	0
WRITE-IN.	0	0	0	0	
Total	3	0	3	0	
Over Votes	0	0	0	0	
Under Votes	1	0	1	0	

## State Treasurer

Vote for 1

Michael Knebel	3	100.00	0	3	0
WRITE-IN.	0	0	0	0	
Total	3	0	3	0	
Over Votes	0	0	0	0	
Under Votes	1	0	1	0	

## Attorney General

Vote for 1

WRITE-IN.	0	0	0	0
Total	0	0	0	0
Over Votes	0	0	0	0
Under Votes	4	0	4	0

## State Auditor

Vote for 1

WRITE-IN.	0	0	0	0
Total	0	0	0	0
Over Votes	0	0	0	0
Under Votes	4	0	4	0

TOTAL VOTES % EARLY VOTE ELECTION DAY PROVISIONAL V

## State Board of Education

Vote for 1

Patricia Timm . . . . .	745	56.18	91	650	4
Christine Lade. . . . .	572	43.14	67	505	0
WRITE-IN. . . . .	9	.68	0	9	0
Total . . . . .	1,326		158	1,164	4
Over Votes . . . . .	0		0	0	0
Under Votes . . . . .	460		66	394	0

## NE Board of Regents

Vote for 1

Rob Schafer. . . . .	746	48.07	78	665	3
Steve Glenn. . . . .	609	39.24	71	537	1
Robert J. Prokop . . . . .	194	12.50	41	153	0
WRITE-IN. . . . .	3	.19	0	3	0
Total . . . . .	1,552		190	1,358	4
Over Votes . . . . .	0		0	0	0
Under Votes . . . . .	234		34	200	0

## Southeast Comm College

Vote for 1

Ed Heiden . . . . .	306	22.57	36	266	4
Milan Tomek. . . . .	553	40.78	70	483	0
Donald Reiman . . . . .	300	22.12	34	266	0
Tim C. Pendrell . . . . .	190	14.01	16	174	0
WRITE-IN. . . . .	7	.52	0	7	0
Total . . . . .	1,356		156	1,196	4
Over Votes . . . . .	4		1	3	0
Under Votes . . . . .	426		67	359	0

E